

Resolution for Budget Amendment

WHEREAS, the Town receives funds from the State of New York related to the Police Traffic Services (PTS) grant program throughout the year;

WHEREAS, the Town had not originally budgeted for these funds in the 2021 Adopted Budget,

WHEREAS, the receipt is for reimbursement for overtime related expenses encountered by the Police Department for work with the program;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

RESOVLED, that the Town Board does hereby authorize the attached 2021 budget amendment to account for the funding received through 2/1/2022:

Increase:	01.0001.3490	State Aid - Police - Other	\$ 17,417.14
	01.3120.199	Police Department - Overtime	\$ 17,417.14